

HB1154/724337/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1154
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, after line 16, insert:

“BY adding to

Article - Natural Resources

Section 5-903(a)(2)(ii)5.

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2012 Replacement Volume and 2016 Supplement)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, strike “\$500,000” and substitute “**\$400,000**”; in line 16, strike “\$600,000” and substitute “**\$500,000**”; in line 19, strike “and”; in line 20, after “Park” insert “;**AND**

F. \$200,000 FOR FIELD LIGHTS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS AT FREDERIC B. LEIDIG RECREATION CENTER”;

and after line 20, insert:

“5. FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019, A PORTION OF THE GRANT FUNDS TO BALTIMORE CITY IN EXCESS OF \$1,500,000 UNDER SUBSUBPARAGRAPH 1 OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH MAY ONLY BE USED FOR CAPITAL PURPOSES RELATED TO THE FOLLOWING PROJECTS IN THE AMOUNTS SPECIFIED:

A. \$100,000 FOR HERRING RUN PARK;

(Over)

B. \$100,000 FOR CLIFTON PARK; AND

**C. \$100,000 FOR FIELD LIGHTS AND OTHER
IMPROVEMENTS AT FREDERIC B. LEIDIG RECREATION CENTER.”**